2020-21 Chapman University Master’s Comprehensive Exam Calendar

Master’s Degree Program

M.A. Marriage and Family Therapy

M.A. Special Education

M.S. Food Science (exams are individually scheduled
within exam date range)

M.S. Communication Sciences and Disorders

Exam date

9/18/2020

2/5/2021

9/19/2020

2/6/2021

6/5/2021*

1/4-15/2021

6/1-11/2021*

4/30/2021

Deadline
to register

8/14/2020

1/4/2021

8/17/2020

1/4/2021

5/3/2021

9/18/2020

2/19/2021

How to
register

Submit paper
form to
program

Submit paper
form to
program

Submit paper
form to
program

Submit paper
form to
program

Submit paper
form to
program

Submit
electronic
form to
program

Submit
electronic
form to
program

Registration automatic

*  As per the Graduate Catalog, only students registered for June comprehensive exams and who have fulfilled
all other degree requirements may ‘walk short’ and participate in May commencement exercises. Students
taking fall, winter, or spring comprehensive exams participate in commencement exercises the following

May.

* Comprehensive/qualifying exam exception to University’s continuous enrollment policy: Students taking
comprehensive/qualifying exams in the months of January, February, June, or September may do so without
being continuously enrolled at the time of the exam provided they were continuously enrolled as required by

the University in the immediate, preceding required term (fall/spring in 9-month programs;

fall/spring/summer in 12-month programs). See Graduate Catalog, Academic Policies and Procedures

section on Continuous Enrollment for more information.
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