## 2020-21 Chapman University Master's Comprehensive Exam Calendar

Master's Degree Program	Exam date	Deadline to register	How to register
M.A. Marriage and Family Therapy	9/18/2020	8/14/2020	Submit paper form to program
	2/5/2021	1/4/2021	Submit paper form to program
M.A. Special Education	9/19/2020	8/17/2020	Submit paper form to program
	2/6/2021	1/4/2021	Submit paper form to program
	6/5/2021*	5/3/2021	Submit paper form to program
M.S. Food Science (exams are individually scheduled within exam date range)	1/4-15/2021	9/18/2020	Submit electronic form to program
	6/1-11/2021*	2/19/2021	Submit electronic form to program
M.S. Communication Sciences and Disorders	4/30/2021	Registration automatic	

- \* As per the <u>Graduate Catalog</u>, only students registered for <u>June</u> comprehensive exams and who have fulfilled all other degree requirements may 'walk short' and participate in May commencement exercises. Students taking fall, winter, or spring comprehensive exams participate in commencement exercises the following May.
- \* Comprehensive/qualifying exam exception to University's continuous enrollment policy: Students taking comprehensive/qualifying exams in the months of January, February, June, or September may do so without being continuously enrolled at the time of the exam provided they were continuously enrolled as required by the University in the immediate, preceding required term (fall/spring in 9-month programs; fall/spring/summer in 12-month programs). See <a href="Graduate Catalog, Academic Policies and Procedures section on Continuous Enrollment">Graduate Catalog, Academic Policies and Procedures section on Continuous Enrollment</a> for more information.